Read:

Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat letter No.C.0104/2023 and copy of letter dated 06.11.2023 of the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India along with Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents.

No. Adm./4=169/2023. District Court, Botad Date:29/12/2023

: NOTIFICATION:

In pursuance to the directions contained in the letter dtd. 06/11/2023 of the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India along-with Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents (E-Committee, Supreme Court of India) and letter dtd. 22.12.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat, the undersigned is pleased to constitute "Accessibility Committee" for Botad District, as under, to comply with the directions contained in the Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents (E-Committee, Supreme Court of India).

Sr.	Name of the Members	Designation
No.	of Committee.	
1	Mr. D. G. Rana	Additional District Judge, Botad
2	Mr. A. N. Patel	2 nd Additional Sr. Civil Judge, Botad.
3	Mr. K. G. Dabhi	Advocate, Botad Bar Association.
4	Mr. R. N. Khambhaliya	District System Administrator, Computer Branch,
		District Court, Botad.
5	Mr. H. N. Parmar	Senior Clerk, Record Branch, District Court, Botad.

^{*} E-mail I. D. of Committee - dcourt-btd@gujarat.gov.in

District Court,
Botad
Date 24/12/2023

(**H. R. Rawal**)
Principal District Judge,
Botad.

Copy forwarded with compliments for information & necessary action to :-

- (1) The Registrar General, High Court of Gujarat at Sola, Ahmedabad (By E-Mail).
- (2) The Accountant General, Gujarat State, Ahmedabad.
- (3) The Additional Accountant General, Gujarat State, Rajkot.
- (4) The Manager, Govt. Printing Press and Stationary Department, Rajkot.....with a request to publish the same in the Govt. Gazette Part-I.
- (5) The District Judge,___
- (6) The Principal Judge, Family Court,_
- (7) The Principal Judge, City Civil & Sessions Judge, Bhadra, Ahmedabad.
- (8) The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Meghaninagar, Ahmedabad.
- (9) All the Courts of the Botad District.
- (10) The Full Time Secretary, D.L.S.A., Botad.
- (11) The District Government Pleader, Botad.
- (12) The President, Bar Association of Botad /Gadhada/Ranpur/Barwala.
- (13) The Collector/ D.D.O., Botad / S. P. /Treasury Officer / Executive Eng. (R & B), Division.
- (14) The Judicial/Civil/Nazir/Record/Library/I.B./Computer Branch, District Court, Botad.
- (15) Copy on Notice Board of District Court, Court of Principal Senior Civil Judge & the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Botad.

^{*} Contact Person Mo. No. - (1)+91 9687328353 (2) +91 9824999389